PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7998515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLE JOHNSON	06/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BESWEET CREATIONS INC.		
Street Address:	3350 NE 12TH AVENUE		
Internal Address:	#70710		
City:	OAKLAND PARK		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33307		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29798381
Application Number:	29841369
Application Number:	29798386
Application Number:	29846341
Application Number:	29798390
Application Number:	29798402
Application Number:	29838798
Application Number:	29798403
Application Number:	29798406
Application Number:	29838548
Application Number:	29841382
Application Number:	29810590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)519-2042

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9545192041

mail@keyslawfirm.com Email:

Correspondent Name: JAMES KEYS III
Address Line 1: 3350 SW 148TH AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 33027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES KEYS III
SIGNATURE:	/james keys iii/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=00150_Assignment_Nicole_to_BSC#page1.tif source=00150_Assignment_Nicole_to_BSC#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is entered into by and between Nicole Johnson, an individual having an address of 4774 NE 11th Avenue, Oakland Park, Florida 33334 (hereinafter "Assignor") and BeSweet Creations Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having an address at 3350 NE 12th Avenue #70710, Oakland Park, Florida 33307 (hereinafter "Assignee") and made effective as of November 1, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), even though it may be executed before or after said date.

WHEREAS, Assignor, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications in the attached Exhibit A, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the Patent Properties, and to claim priority to any of the Patent Properties pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Hague Agreement Concerning the International Deposit of Industrial Designs, and all other treaties of like purposes. In accordance with this Assignment, Assignee may apply for an receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney to Assignee or to agents and legal representatives of Assignee, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the Effective Date.

By: Mole Johnson

Name: Nicole Johnson

Date: ___

RECORDED: 06/09/2023

Exhibit A
Assignment - Nicole Johnson; Besweet Creations Inc.

Jurisdiction	Application Number	Filing Date	<u>Patent</u> Number	Issue Date	Priority Application
			•		<u> 11ppneation</u>
US	29/798,381	7/7/2021	D954,134	6/7/2022	
US	29/841,369	6/6/2022			29/798,381
US	29/798,386	7/7/2021	D957,948	7/19/2022	
US	29/846,341	7/15/2022			29/798,386
US	29/798,390	7/7/2021	D957,253	7/12/2022	
US	29/798,402	7/7/2021	D951,587	5/17/2022	
US	29/838,798	5/16/2022			29/798,402
US	29/798,403	7/7/2021	D959,786	8/9/2022	
US	29/798,406	7/7/2021	D951,769	5/17/2022	
US	29/838,548	5/13/2022	D973,488	12/27/2022	29/798,406
US	29/841,382	6/6/2022	D973,489	12/27/2022	29/798,406
US	29/810,590	10/6/2021	D977,721	2/7/2023	